			93
1540010		1) 7	tieles / Like
INS. CASE OWNER	E	CC 3/CT11901 7614	DAC
Surveyor:	Faluto	DOI: 4 10 M	Date / Time : 4 (LO (O)
Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner.	GEF 83	D.O.A: 4 10 16 Place of Nature of Accident:	No. : SWM19DWU46+1 No. : DMLUSWIFMED 1904 (Model: Chill Brown RD 7
If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	me / Age	Of GIV	A REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO d Liability : % Final ? Yes / No
SHE 8933	B		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	ty: WSI Tel: Liab	P: WSP: Tel: Liability:
Date/Time			
	5代系列(2017年一大	アードイルボーグ 中	STAGE DATE/PIC
09-03-30	JABIUTY LINCUSAL PEN SEEK FEFFEUAL TO 850	ong for evidence,	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI:
09-68-30 PPPROVAL TO RESE		TP CLAIN BANKED ON SCENE PHO	After call lir to Ol: Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
\$4.03 to	briefle way TO Bell	ECT TO CHANG.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Remail Invoice:
		R/FBCFT2968	Towing toroice
		Ske Ske	Medical Bill:
		09/03/20	PIR:
			Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Dutc/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Others:
Repair Cost: 43	SS 2-100 (3 days)Reduction: 62 %	Email Cult
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	Email Cal
Final Liability:		Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 31	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost:	SS		040 040
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS (days)	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (S x		COMPY SENT
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	The state of the s	(LOR + LO [Tick only one]	1013 2275
GIA/LTA Search	SS		11 (11)
Medical:	SS	722707441114417270117411174	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/Independent)	2) Report Format: 10 3) Survey fee: 9400
Legal Cost Total:	S\$	Global Sum S\$:	(3) autvey tee: 1 + 4(3)
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Email Cai
	S\$	Name 1:	Section Conference of the Conf
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 1:	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:	
rayee a tourse it (NAC)	199	(SMISS - 2)	

(08/11/13)	T Y
Girreya: Kalvin REF:	0
ASS	SIGNMENT 2 man
From: Date:	Veh No: SHB 8933 Ayr Regn:
EstimatedCost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Type / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspied Vehicle No:	Make: - KIA optime ac 164.
at Workshop m/s	Colour Silve AC: Insered / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 7 42 48 T/Radio: Insubed / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: KNAHM414 ME5452881
Claims Na.	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum In swed: Excess:	Steering: Inordal Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inogder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STDCA/Rim or
¥ .	Tyre Size; F: 201/65/16
(Palicy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced Its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of Inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Mark
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 2 mm R/Bal. 2 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. / mm L/Bal. / mm
Est Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 4/10/19
Lum Sum: 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Prem's
CA / REV / REP, / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The second secon
	C72
45: 42100 (880:+ 3,423.90	63%
41.	
	1 a
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
Add Fee	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others

Weekend (\$

TOTAL

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$

ther

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

4-Oct-19

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8933 A

1 pc	Front bumper emblem		S	44.00~
1 pc	Front bumper / Cra		\$	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper sponge ×		\$	110.00
1 pc	Front bumper reinforcement > -		s	328.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover x		s	66.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s proctector >		S	51.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield >		s	120.00
1 pc	n/s headlamp		s	1,028.00/
1 pc	Front bumper n/s side retainer		s	16.00
1 pc	Bonnet grille X 17		s	386.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender - Bubbl		s	384.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover X		S	116.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00 🗴 🛰		S	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s support bracket @ \$16.00 >>>		5	32.00
1 pc	Front bumper centre grille 🗴 🛰		S	174.00
1 pc	Front bumper lower stiffer 😕 🛰		s	134.00
1 pc	Front bumper lip X x		S	52.00
1 pc	Front bumper inner sponge × 50°C		S	110.00
1 pc	Front bumper reinforcement		S	328.00
			\$	4,042.00
		Less 10%	S	404.20
			\$	3,637.80
S/NETT				
1 pc	Front bumper clips - ~ ~		\$	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker × 75		\$	30.00
1 set	Front r/s fender inner shield clips > 1.		\$	28.00
	Sundry Nuc		s	50.00 2-
	To check front n/s wheel alignment		\$	50.00 2= 80.00 X
				7 1
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.		S	18000 2 3
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,			
	reshape and adjust of the same bonnet, front n/s chassis,			400
	front n/s fender		\$	75000 360
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender,			360
	bonnet		\$	600.00

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.

\$ 128:00 5

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

Kalin Illay

H/10/19 1020L

3 Pm.

4/5

Alla Repair plots

10/10/19 c/s\$ 2100/3071

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

07.10.2019

Our ref:

CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHB8933A

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 04.10.2019 at the premises of M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	5,523.80
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,680.70
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	=
Market Value	: S\$	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

4-Oct-19

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8933 A

1 pc	Front bumper emblem		S	44.00
1 pc	Front bumper		\$	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper sponge ×		S	110.00
1 pc	Front bumper reinforcement >		\$	328.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover X		S	66.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s proctector >		S	51.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield >		\$	120.00
1 pc	n/s headlamp		\$	1,028.00
	Front bumper n/s side retainer		\$	16.00
1 pc				N. P. P. P.
1 pc	Bonnet grille ×		\$	386.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender		\$	384.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover		\$	116.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00 🗴		\$	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s support bracket @ \$16.00 🐱		\$	32.00
1 pc	Front bumper centre grille 💉		\$	174.00
1 pc	Front bumper lower stiffer 🗶		\$	134.00
1 pc	Front bumper lip		\$	52.00
1 pc	Front bumper inner sponge ×		S	110.00
1 pc	Front bumper reinforcement ×		\$	328.00
	2000		\$	4,042.00
		Less 10%	\$	404.20
			\$	3,637.80
S/NETT	_			
1 pc	Front bumper clips		\$	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker		\$	30.00
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips		\$	28.00
	Sundry		\$	50.00 20
	To check front n/s wheel alignment		s	80,08
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.		s	180.00 ×
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the same bonnet, front n/s chassis,			40° 750.00 36°
	front n/s fender		\$	750.00
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender, bonnet		\$	600.00

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.

\$	128.00	50
\$	5,523.80	

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

Kalin Illay

M 4/10/19 1020L

3 Pg.

4/5

Aller Repair plots.



Text size +

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

12 Mar 2014 / 08:59:45

Receipt No .:

AACCK001-AX239-140312-000005

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$71,081.00

Asset ID:

SHB8933A

Channel:

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction Reference No.:

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

20140312085945831111

Vehicle No.:

SHB8933A

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1: Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 12 Mar 2014

Original Registration

12 Mar 2014

Vehicle Make:

KIA

Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5453881

Engine No.:

D4FDDH308895

Motor No.:

Trailer Chassis No.:

Propellant

Passenger Capacity:

Engine Capacity:

1685

Diesel

Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden Weight

2050 Silver

Primary Color:

Secondary Color: Manufacturing Year:

2013

Open Market Value:

\$19,696.00

Minimum PARF Benefit:

\$7,317.00

PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfer

Effective Ownership

12 Mar 2014 08:59:45

Date/Time: COE No.:

2014031201000878Z

COE Expiry Date:

11 Mar 2022

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

Amount

\$58,745.00

Lifespan Expiry Date Owner ID Type

11 Mar 2022 Company

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 October 2019 9:39 AM Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

To: Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement - Accident Involving

GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on

04.10.2019

Attachments:

20191009093352.pdf

Dear Mdm,

Enclosed herewith our insured report for your attention.

Regards,

Irene Tay

Executive

Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 5:20 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA)

and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on 04.10.2019

Dear Irene,

Please revert LKK.

Note: officer in charge - Irene Tay.

Regards.

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

T: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 7 October, 2019 4:58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <a li>alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <a dmin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on 04.10.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHB 8933A at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 9 March 2020 2:53 PM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A Irene Tay; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: [REJECT CLAIM] RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement -

Accident Involving GBF8307H and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3)

on 04.10.2019

Attachments:

ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTO.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

LKK REF - CC3/CT119017614/K1eb3 CTPS REF - SNM19D204671C02/7(thp)

Dear Asher

We agree to reject the third party property damage claim in the first instance based on the scene photos.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: 65 6389 6183

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 TaipingSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 12:44 PM To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [REJECT CLAIM] RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement - Accident

Involving GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on

04.10.2019

Your ref: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-TH

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

TP reported that OI cut into his lane on a left turn lane only and hit his front left portion.

OI reported that TP rear ended his vehicle.

Enclosed insured scene photo for your easy reference. Scene photo clearly show that third party rear ended insured vehicle at the rear right side of the vehicle.

We are of the opinion that BOLA 27 shall be applied and the liability in not third party favour.

In view of the above, we are intending to reject TP claim.

For your approval/ comments/ instruction.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 9:39 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on 04.10.2019

Dear Mdm.

Enclosed herewith our insured report for your attention.

Regards,

Irene Tay

Executive
Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 5:20 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D204671-GBF8307H-THP- Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF8307H (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on 04.10.2019

Dear Irene

Please revert LKK.

Note: officer in charge - Irene Tay.

Regards.

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

T: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平鄉城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 7 October, 2019 4:58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF8307H (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHB8933A (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI19017614/K1eb3) on 04.10.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHB 8933A at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Estimated cost of repair

Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kin'dly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 9 March 2020 3:32 PM

To:

'Shafawati'

Cc:

'AccReport'

Subject:

RE: LOD / Accident involving SHB8933A & GBF8307H on 04.10.19 (China Taiping

case)

Attachments:

OI SKETCH PLAN.pdf; ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTO.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 8933A AND GBF 8307H ON 04/10/2019

We attached here with a copy of our insured's accident statement and scene photo for your easy reference.

Our principal has reiterated that the accident was caused due to the entire negligence of your client rear ended our insured vehicle.

We are of the opinion that liability is not in your client's favor.

Under such a circumstances, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to look into your client's claim.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersna@tkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk S1, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 November 2019 3:01 PM
To: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>
Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHB8933A & GBF8307H on 04.10.19 (China Taiping case)

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reported that your client rear ended our insured vehicle. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal,

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersna@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108





From: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Saturday, 2 November 2019 11:15 AM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHB8933A & GBF8307H on 04.10.19 (China Taiping case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs.

Your Ref: GBF8307H Our Ref: SHB8933A/SR Date of accident: 04.10.2019

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number GBF8307H which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Thank you

Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION A



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	obile
CHINA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI190176	14/K1ea3q2
3 ANSON ROAD #16-0 SPRINGLEAF TOWER		Date: 12-03-2020 Code: CTI	
1.	Policy Particula	ers :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M A STATE OF THE S
Insured Veh.	GBF 8307H	Veh. Inspected	SHB 8933A
Policy No.	DMCVSN1725691902	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	SNM19D204671	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	04/10/2019
2.	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	To all the second
Make & Model	KIA OPTIMA	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
Chassis No.	KNAGM414ME5453881	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	709248	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
4.	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S FRONT PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	Gen	eral Information	F-BELL BALL
Accident Date	04/10/2019	Inspection Date	04/10/2019
Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SE	ERVICES PTE LTD	
	23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	E 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 4864	443
5a,	B. IN S. C. L. C. C.	Remarks	S PASILIFE ON
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estima	ate Days of Repair	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	5



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 8933A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM	NECESSARY	44.00	44.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	CRACKED	531.00	531.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	110.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	328.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S FOG LAMP COVER	SERVICEABLE	66.00	9
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S PROTECTOR	SERVICEABLE	51.00	
1	FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	120.00	
-1	N/S HEADLAMP	CUT	1,028.00	1,028.00
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S SIDE RETAINER	CRACKED	16.00	16.00
4	BONNET GRILLE	SERVICEABLE	386.00	9
1	FRONT N/S FENDER	BUCKLED	384.00	384.00
1	FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER	SERVICEABLE	116.00	
2	FRONT BUMPER O/S & N/S UPPER BRACKET @\$16.00	SERVICEABLE	32.00	
2	FRONT BUMPER O/S & N/S SUPPORT BRACKET @\$16.00	SERVICEABLE	32.00	
-1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	SERVICEABLE	174.00	
- 1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER STIFFER	SERVICEABLE	134.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER LIP	SERVICEABLE	52.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	110.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	328.00	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-404.20	-200.30
	SC - 100 - 1		3,637.80	1,802.70
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
	FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	9
1	SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	28.00	
1	SUNDRY (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
	SESSION (NO. 1924 E)		156.00	68.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK FRONT N/S WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19017614/K1ea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No. 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES ,INNER LININGS ,INNER TRIMS ,CUSHION SEAT ,CARPET ,ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS .INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR ,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE SAME BONNET ,FRONT N/S CHASSIS ,FRONT N/S FENDER .		750.00	400.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT N/S FENDER ,BONNET .		600.00	360.00
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.		120.00	50.00
			1,730.00	810.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,523.80	2,680.70

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	2,100.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19017614/K1ea3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

102

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.